

### HEALTH CARE ACQUISITION ASSOCIATES, LLC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

<u>s</u>

AN 8:

03

FILED

# 01000088159

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is Health Care Acquisition Associates, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 1455 NW 14<sup>th</sup> St., Miami, Florida 33125.

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida Street Address of the Registered Agent are:

Benjamin R. Metsch, Esq. 1455 NW 14<sup>m</sup> St. Miami, Florida 33125

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

#### ARTICLE IV - Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

**H** 0100008815<sup>9</sup>

Signature of a Member Esteban Hernandez